



varsha



2026:BHC-AS:22097-DB

1 / 2

10-apeal-861-2023.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 861 OF 2023**

State Bank of India

... Appellant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Haresh Sheth a/w Mr. Darshit Rupda i/b. MDP & partners,  
for the Appellant.

Mr Avinash Avhad, Special P.P a/w Mr. K.V. Saste, APP for the  
State.

Mr Matkar, P.I-EOW is present.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

**DATED : 8<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

**P.C. :-**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 6<sup>th</sup> October 2023. Mr Avhad, learned APP appearing for respondent nos. 1 and 2 seeks time to take instructions and to file affidavit-in-reply before the next date.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant to serve the respondent



Nos. 3 to 8, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

4. Learned Counsel for the appellant to supply a spare copy in the Registry within one week from today, so as to enable the registry to issue notice to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 .

5. If the spare copy is supplied within the stipulated time, notice be made returnable on **6<sup>th</sup> October 2023**.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)