



VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 861OF 2023.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 860 OF 2023

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2024.01.31
10:44:46 +0530

State Bank of India .. Appellant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b. MDP Partners for the Appellant.
Mr.Avinash Avhad, SPP a/w. Mr. J.P. Yagnik, Mr. Sahil S. Ghule for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2- State.
PI Mr.Sanjay Londhe EOW present.

CORAM: A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATE : 25th JANUARY, 2024

P. C.:-

- 1) Time to file reply in pursuance of Order dated 18th December, 2023 is extended by two weeks from today.
- 2) Stand over to 13th February, 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)