

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 861 OF 2023****WITH****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 860 OF 2023**

State Bank Of India

.....Appellant

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

Adv. Harsh Sheth i/by MDP & Partners for the Appellant.

Adv. Avinash B. Avhad, Special PP a/w Mr. J.P Yagnik, learned APP for EOW.

Adv. Arvind Lakhawat a/w Adv. Jalpa Shah, Adv. Vinit Vaidya i/by MZM
Legal LLP for the Respondent No.3-NSEL.**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.****DATE : 5th MARCH, 2024.****PC.:-**

- 1) At the request of learned APP, period to file reply is extended by two weeks from today.
- 2) Stand over to 26th March, 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKARDigitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2024.03.08
11:16:17 +0530