

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 860 OF 2023**

State Bank of India ... Appellant  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 861 OF 2023**

State Bank of India ... Appellant  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Aabad Ponda a/w Mr. Nishit Dhruva, Ms. Niyati Merchant and Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b MDP & Partners for Appellant.  
Ms. Rebecca Gonsalves, Special Public Prosecutor a/w Mr. Anand Shalgaonkar, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.  
Adv. Jalpa Shah i/b MZM Legal LLP for Respondent No.3 in both the Appeals.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2024.**

**P.C. :**

(1) Learned Special Public Prosecutor seeks leave to correct the pagination of reply filed in Criminal Appeal No.860 of 2023.

Leave granted.

(2) Amendment be carried out in the record of Court and simultaneously in the copies served upon learned Advocates for Respondents



within a period four weeks from today.

(3) By consent of learned Advocates, stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

( SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J. )

( A.S. GADKARI, J. )