



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.860 OF 2023
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.861 OF 2023***

State Bank of India Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

....

Mr.Aabad Ponda i/b. i/b. MDP & Partners, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr.Harsh Sheth i/b. MDP & Partners, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms.Rebecca Gonsalvez, Spl. P.P. a/w. Mr. N.Y. Nakhwa, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Arun Lakhawat a/w. Mr.Nimeet Sharma a/w. Mr.Vineet Vaidya and Ms.Jalpa Shah i/b. M/s.MZM Legal LLP, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

PSI Manoj Kadam, EOW, Mumbai, present.

....

***CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATED : 21st AUGUST 2024.

P.C. :

1 The learned Senior Counsel Mr.Ponda, informs that he would seek an exit in the present proceedings for some professional reason. We permit him to do so. At the same time we would like to grant some time to the appellant to engage the services of another counsel and for this purpose, we deem it appropriate to adjourn the proceedings to **19th September, 2024.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)